

Legislation Text

## File #: 53319, Version: 1

## **Fiscal Note**

No additional City appropriation required.

## Title

Amending Sections 15.02(49) and 15.02(56) of the Madison General Ordinances by changing the polling location for Ward 49 from Hub Madison, 437 North Frances Street to Gordon Dining and Event Center, 770 W. Dayton Street and changing the polling location for Ward 56 from Gordon Commons, 717 West Johnson Street to Sellery Hall, 821 W. Johnson Street.

## **Body**

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance changes the polling location for Ward 49 from Hub Madison to Gordon Dining and Event Center, 770 W. Dayton St. This ordinance also changes the polling location for Ward 56 from Gordon Commons to Sellery Hall, 821 W. Johnson St.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

1. Subsection (49) entitled "Ward 49" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:

"Polling place at Hub Madison, 437 North Frances Street Gordon Dining and Event Center, 770 W. Dayton Street."

2. Subsection (56) entitled "Ward 56" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:

"Polling place at Gordon Commons, 717 West Johnson Street Sellery Hall, 821 W. Johnson Street, except for all elections held between June 1 and August 31 of any year, the polling place will be at the UW Memorial Library, 728 State Street."